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VOLUME 1   Issue 15                                                                        HEADTEACHER 

     Mr M J Hargreaves 

NEWSLETTER          6th January 2020  

Notes from the Headteacher’s Study 

Happy New Year and welcome back! 
 

Happy New Year!  I hope you had a wonderful Christmas 
and New Year – it was fantastic to see everyone arrive back 
safe and sound this morning ready for the new term.  It 
seems quite unbelievable that we are at the start of the 
Spring Term already.  Where does time go?! 

Spring 1 2020 
Week 1  Monday 

 

Did you make a ‘resolution’ for 2020?  How long will it last?  How resilient will you 
be? 
 

This Newsletter is mainly to share key dates, as well as to formally say ‘welcome 
back’.  Our usual Newsletter will resume at the end of the week. 

Mr Hargreaves 
HEADTEACHER 

App:  Have you 

responded to the 
activation message for our 
Northway APP? 
We will be hosting a 
workshop in School very 
soon … before we stop 
using all other forms of 
communication. 

 #keepintouch 

       98+ Green 
                 95%-97% Amber 

                      94% and below Red 

This week 

Congratulations! 
 

Attendance: 
Comment: 

This week’s 
HOUSE WINNER 
(Not started yet) 

Arrive on time FOR 
ten to nine. 

It’s the smart-way and 
the North-way to start! 

Nursery News: 
 

Morning Nursery re-opens Tuesday 7th January (8.45am) 
Afternoon Nursery re-opens Tuesday 7th January (12.30pm) 
 
 

Well done 100%: 
 

Every child in Year 4 attended school 
today – 100% across both classes! 
 

Year 1 Morris 100% 
Year 3 Roscoe 100% 
Year 4 Lennon 100% 
Year 4 McCartney 100% 
Year 5 Hawking 100% 
 

What a fantastic start to 2020. 

6th Jan … Epiphany: 
 

Did you know 6th January is a public holiday in 
Spain and when most families exchange gifts?  
The Three Kings' Day or Day of the Magi, 
(Epiphany), is a public holiday. If January 6th is on a 
Sunday, the following Monday is a public 
holiday in: Andalucía, Aragón, Asturias, Canarias, 
Castilla y León, Extremadura, Madrid, Murcia, 
Navarra, Ceuta, and Melilla. 

This morning we thought about 
different New Year Resolutions 
in Assembly and then heard the 
story of Epiphany.  It was good 
to reflect on how we can make a 
resolution to help our School, 
Liverpool, our world or 
ourselves. 

http://www.northway.liverpool.sch.uk/
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/spain/epiphany-observed
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/spain/epiphany-observed


  

 
Key dates for this half term: 
 
 

Monday 6th January 2020 Spring 1 starts for Reception to Year 6  Week 1/6 
Nursery Closed (Home Visits) 

Tuesday 7th January  Nursery returns for Spring Term 
Thursday 9th January  Young Savers Club (8.30am-9am) 
Friday 10th January  Swimming Lesson (1.20pm) 
 

Monday 13th January  Week 2/6 
Wednesday 15th January Parent and Toddler Group (9am-10.30am) 
Thursday 16th January  Young Savers Club (8.30am-9am) 
    500 Words Live Lesson (KS1 and KS2, 11am) 
Friday 17th January  Parents’ SEMH Stay and Play (8.50am-9.30am) 

Swimming Lesson (1.20pm) 
Ukulele Class (3.30pm-4.30pm) 

 
Monday 20th January  Week 3/6 
Wednesday 22nd January Parent and Toddler Group (9am-10.30am) 
Thursday 23rd January  Young Savers Club (8.30am-9am) 

Chinese New Year 
Parents’ RWI Intro (3.30pm-4.30pm) 

Friday 24th January  Swimming Lesson (1.20pm) 
Ukulele Class (3.30pm-4.30pm) 

 
Monday 27th January  Week 4/6 
Wednesday 29th January Parent and Toddler Group (9am-10.30am) 
Thursday 30th January  Young Savers Club (8.30am-9am) 
Friday 31st January  Swimming Lesson (1.20pm) 
    Ukulele Class (3.30pm-4.30pm) 
 
 
 

January: the start of a brand 
new decade! Key dates for this half term: 

 

Monday 3rd February  Week 5/6 
    Greece Cookery (Year 3) 
Wednesday 5th February Parent and Toddler Group (9am-10.30am) 
    Full Governing Board Meeting 
Thursday 6th February  Young Savers Club (8.30am-9am) 

Parents’ Mathematics Cafe (3.30pm-4.30pm) 
Friday 7th February  Attendance Quality Mark Day 

Swimming Lesson (1.20pm) 
    Ukulele Class (3.30pm-4.30pm) 
    PTFA Event (TBC) 
 

Monday 10th February  Week 6/6 
    Inter-Faith Week 
Wednesday 12th February Parent and Toddler Group (9am-10.30am) 
Thursday 13th February  Young Savers Club (8.30am-9am) 

Parents’ RWI Intro Rec/KS1 (3.30pm-4.30pm) 
Friday 14th February  Inter-Faith Carousel – parents invited 

Swimming Lesson (1.20pm) 
    Ukulele Class (3.30pm-4.30pm) 
     
 

Monday 17th – 21st February 
Half Term 

 
 
Monday 24th February  INSET DAY 4 
Tuesday 25th February   Spring 2 starts for all pupils 


